## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

### Office of the Wildlife Warden Central Division Srinagar

\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of Government of Jammu and Kashmir State, Sealed Tenders affixed with Rs. 6/-revenue stamp are invited from the registered/reputed firms for the below mentioned job in the department for period of one year from the date of award of contract/Agreement.

<u>No.</u>	<u>Particulars</u>	Amount of CDR
1.	Supply of Provision/Sundry Items	Rs. 10000/-
2. 3.	Supply of cooked Vegetable items Supply of cooked Non-vegetable items	
4.	Supply of Dairy items	

- a) The Tender documents can be had from the office of the Wildlife Warden Central Division Srinagar, w.e.f 16-01-2016 to 27-01-2016 against cash payment of 200/- each (non refundable) under proper receipt.
- b) The Tender should reach the office of the Wildlife Warden Central Division Srinagar on 28-01-2016 up to 3 pm and will be opened on the date convenient to the tender opening authority in presence of tenderer(s) who wish to be present.
- c) The earnest money in the shape of CDR pledged to Wildlife Warden Central Division Srinagar for an amount mentioned above against each item should be enclosed with the respective Tender draw from J&K Bank Ltd.
- d) The technical aspect and financial aspect of the tenders shall be placed in separate sealed envelopes written there on in bold letters regarding the technical/financial aspect and both the envelopes placed in single sealed envelopes be submitted in the office of undersigned on the due dates.
- e) In respect of supply of Provision/cooked Vegetable/cooked Non Vegetable/Dairy items, the tenderer should have retail/whole sales outlet within the suitable locality to the indenting authority for convenience and security reasons.
- f) In case of Holiday etc. The issuance of documents/receipt of tenders will be opened on next working day.

# Wildlife Warden Central Division Srinagar Dated. 14-01-2016

# No. WLWC/Acctts/2015-16/243-49 Copy for information to:

- 1. Addl. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests (WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden J&K Government Jammu.
- 2. Conservator of Forests (WL)/Regional Wildlife Warden Kashmir Region Srinagar.
- 3. Joint Director, Information Department, with the request to publish the notice in the leading dailies of Srinagar.
- 4. Head Assistant Division Office.
- 5. Notice board.
- 6. Official website of Department of Wildlife Protection.
- 7. Office Record File.

Sd/

Wildlife Warden Central Division Srinagar